FEDE	RAL TRADE COMA RECEIVED DOCUMENT	
	03 18 2011	Z
\	553569	
	SECRETARY	

In the Matter of)	
POM WONDERFUL LLC and ROLL INTERNATIONAL CORP., companies, and)))) Docket	: No. 9344
STEWART A. RESNICK, LYNDA RAE RESNICK, and MATTHEW TUPPER, individually and as officers of the companies.) PUBLI))	С

CONSENT MOTION TO SUBSTITUTE ROLL GLOBAL LLC, AS SUCCESSOR IN INTEREST TO ROLL INTERNATIONAL CORP., AS A RESPONDENT

Complaint Counsel and Respondents POM Wonderful LLC, Roll International Corporation, Stewart Resnick, Lynda Resnick, and Matthew Tupper (collectively, "Respondents") have agreed that Roll Global, as successor in interest to Roll International Corporation, be substituted into the action as a Respondent in place of Roll International Corporation. Complaint Counsel, with the consent of Respondents' Counsel, respectfully requests that the Court enter the proposed order.

Respectfully submitted,

/s/ Mary L. Johnson
Mary L. Johnson
Complaint Counsel
Federal Trade Commission
Bureau of Consumer Protection

600 Pennsylvania Avenue, NW, Room NJ-3212

Washington, DC 20580 Telephone: (202) 326-3115 Facsimile: (202) 326-3259 Email: mjohnson1@ftc.gov

STATEMENT REGARDING MEET AND CONFER

On March 17, 2011, at approximately 11:25 a.m. (Eastern), Complaint Counsel Mary Johnson and Counsel for Respondents Christine Son agreed by email correspondence to substitute Roll Global LLC, as successor in interest to Roll International Corporation, as a Respondent *In the Matter of POM Wonderful et al.*, Docket 9344.

Respectfully submitted,

/s/ Mary L. Johnson

Mary L. Johnson
Complaint Counsel
Federal Trade Commission
Bureau of Consumer Protection
600 Pennsylvania Avenue, NW, Room NJ-3212
Washington, DC 20580

Telephone: 202.326.3115 Facsimile: 202.326.3259 Email: mjohnson1@ftc.gov

UNITED STATES OF AMERICA FEDERAL TRADE COMMISSION

In the Matter of)
)
POM WONDERFUL LLC and)
ROLL GLOBAL LLC, as successor in)
interest to Roll International Corporation,)
companies, and) Docket No. 9344
)
STEWART A. RESNICK,) PUBLIC
LYNDA RAE RESNICK, and)
MATTHEW TUPPER, individually and)
as officers of the companies.)

[Proposed] ORDER

Upon consideration of the agreement of the parties, and it otherwise appearing proper to do so, it is hereby ORDERED that Roll Global LLC, as successor in interest to Roll International Corporation, be substituted into the action as a Respondent in place of Roll International Corporation.

It is FURTHER ORDERED that the case caption read:

UNITED STATES OF AMERICA FEDERAL TRADE COMMISSION

In the Matter of	
POM WONDERFUL LLC and ROLL GLOBAL LLC, as successor in interest to Roll International Corporation, companies and) Docket No. 9344)
STEWART A. RESNICK, LYNDA RAE RESNICK, and MATTHEW TUPPER, individually and as officers of the companies.)))))
ORDERED:	
Dated:	D. Michael Chappell Chief Administrative Law Judge

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

I certify that on March 18, 2011, I caused the filing and serving of the *Consent Motion to Substitute Roll Global LLC, As Successor In Interest to Roll International Corporation, as a Respondent* upon the following as set forth below:

One electronic copy via the FTC E-Filing System to:

Donald S. Clark, Secretary Federal Trade Commission 600 Pennsylvania Ave., N.W., Room H-159 Washington, DC 20580

One paper copy via hand delivery and one electronic copy via email to:

The Honorable D. Michael Chappell Administrative Law Judge 600 Pennsylvania Ave., N.W., Room H-110 Washington, DC 20580 Email: oalj@ftc.gov

One electronic copy via email to:

John D. Graubert, Esq. Skye L. Perryman, Esq. Covington & Burling LLP 1201 Pennsylvania Ave., NW Washington DC 20004-2401 Email: jgraubert@cov.com sperryman@cov.com

Kristina Diaz, Esq. Roll Law Group Email: kdiaz@roll.com

Attorneys for Respondents

Bertram Fields, Esq. Greenberg Glusker Email: bfields@greenbergglusker.com Attorney for Respondents Lynda and Stewart Resnick

Date: March 18, 2011

/s/ Mary L. Johnson

Mary L. Johnson

Complaint Counsel